Thereafter, the parties acknowledge 

and agree that there remains the option for the Original Agreement to be renewed for up to ONE 

(1) additional ONE (1) YEAR period upon written agreement between the parties. 

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND, AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($225,000) over the one (1) year renewal 

term as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory performance of services 

in accordance with the Contract Documents. 

5. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this First Amendment shall